# 503203765 03/04/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3250381

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
PAUL S. WRIGHT			08/07/2008				
PAUL WEISSENSEE			08/12/2008				
HAIFENG EISHINGDRE	LO		08/15/2008				
JIDONG CAI			08/07/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	SANOF	FI-AVENTIS					
Street Address:	174 AV	ENUE DE FRANCE					
City:	PARIS						
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE					
Postal Code:	75013						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number					
Application Number:		14044250					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:		(857)300-4001					
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	(857)300-4001 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 857-300-4000					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 857-300-4000 acrowell@lathropgage.com					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 857-300-4000 acrowell@lathropgage.com LATHROP & GAGE LLP					
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be send 857-300-4000 acrowell@lathropgage.com LATHROP & GAGE LLP 28 STATE STREET					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 857-300-4000 acrowell@lathropgage.com LATHROP & GAGE LLP					
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 857-300-4000 acrowell@lathropgage.com LATHROP & GAGE LLP 28 STATE STREET JAMES H. VELEMA BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109					
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 857-300-4000 acrowell@lathropgage.com LATHROP & GAGE LLP 28 STATE STREET JAMES H. VELEMA BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109					
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 857-300-4000 acrowell@lathropgage.com LATHROP & GAGE LLP 28 STATE STREET JAMES H. VELEMA BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 551307: SA9-057USDIV					
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 857-300-4000 acrowell@lathropgage.com LATHROP & GAGE LLP 28 STATE STREET JAMES H. VELEMA BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 551307: SA9-057USDIV JAMES H. VELEMA					
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsid; if that is unsuccessful, it will be send         857-300-4000         acrowell@lathropgage.com         LATHROP & GAGE LLP         28 STATE STREET         JAMES H. VELEMA         BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109         551307: SA9-057USDIV         JAMES H. VELEMA         /James H. Velema/					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided	b the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be send 857-300-4000 acrowell@lathropgage.com LATHROP & GAGE LLP 28 STATE STREET JAMES H. VELEMA BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 551307: SA9-057USDIV JAMES H. VELEMA /James H. Velema/ 03/04/2015					

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assignt and transfer to SANOFI-AVENTIS (Assignee), 174 Avenue de France, Paris, 75013, France, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, assigned Attorney Docket No. US2006/244 US PSP 1 and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on July 30, 2008, as Scrial No. 61/084,987, entitled

#### **IDENTIFYING MOLECULES MODULATING PROTEIN-PROTEIN INTERACTION**

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

l/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignce or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominces as said assignce may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	Bridgewater, New Jersey USA	on this	<u>7#</u>	day of	<u>Ang</u>	J 2008.
	(City, State and Nation)					
					Sec.	

D. Hung Signature:

Inventor's Name: Paul S. WRIGHT Residential Address: New Hope, Pennsylvania 18938

#### PATENT REEL: 025665 FRAME: 0010

PATENT REEL: 035082 FRAME: 0667

8

Signed at	Bridgewater, New Jersey USA on this 12th day of	<u>August</u> , 2008.
~	(City, State and Nation)	an se na mananan a shi a shara tarih
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address: Somerset, New Jorsey 07821 ANOOVER (PM)	<b>.</b>
Signed at	Bridgewater, New Jetsey USA on this 15th day of	Angust
	(City, State and Nation)	1
	and the second sec	
	Signature:	s.
	Residential Address: Montville, New Jersey 07045	
	TANDIGATIONS ( TAAT NIXY - STATTATITATIA AATIAT AL. AATIAT	
	Д	
Signed at	Bridgewater, New Jersey USA on this The day of_	august, 2008.
	(City, State and Nation)	, CAR
	and the second state of th	
	Signature:	•
	Inventor's Name: Jidong CAI	
	Residential Address: Whippany, New Jersey 07921	. 5
	Bedanianitis 15	

### PATENT REEL: 025665 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 01/20/2011

PATENT REEL: 035082 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 03/04/2015